## 504238193 02/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4284870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOSAT SOLUTIONS, INC.	02/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AL BEHRENDT ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	1062 SE 6 COURT	
City:	DANIA BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33004	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6933884

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7707090023

Email: |colton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH TEMPEL BLAHA LLC
Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49346.013US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURENCE P. COLTON		
SIGNATURE:	/lpcolton/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=49346-013us-assign-022117-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504238193 REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0889

Assignment of United States Patent		Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 49346,013US	
US Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Application No.:	Filing Date:
6933884	08-23-2005	10491485	04-01-2004

#### Title of Invention:

SYSTEM FOR TRACKING AND MONITORING VESSELS

Assignor:	Addresses of Assignors:
Geosat Solutions, Inc.	2 Oakwood Bivd. Suite 195 Hollywood, FL 33020-1962
Assignee:	Address of Assignee:
Al Behrendt Enterprises, Inc.	1062 SE 6 Court Dania Beach, FL 33004

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole assignee and owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to this Patent and the invention disclosed therein to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 21st day of February, 2017 at Dania Beach, Florida.

Alfred F. Behrendt, President

RECORDED: 02/22/2017

49346-013us-assign-022117-1

PATENT REEL: 041328 FRAME: 0890